South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:03:11 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0189 Concurrent Resolution, By Thomas
Similar (H 3166)
Summary: Trooper First Class Eric F. Nicholson Memorial Highway, Greenville County, Transportation Department,
Resolutions

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THAT
PORTION OF WOODRUFF ROAD FROM THE I-85 INTERCHANGE TO THE 1-385 INTERCHANGE IN GREENVILLE
COUNTY AS THE "TROOPER FIRST CLASS ERIC F. NICHOLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY" IN MEMORY OF TROOPER
FIRST CLASS ERIC F. NICHOLSON WHO WAS KILLED IN THE LINE OF DUTY WHILE SERVING HIS COUNTY AND

STATE.

01/23/01
01/23/01
02/13/01
02/14/01
02/15/01
02/15/01
02/15/01
02/15/01
02/15/01
02/15/01
02/22/01
02/27/01
02/27/01

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-7

Adopted, sent to House SJ-18

Introduced HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-7
Recalled from House SJ-3

Recalled from Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-36
Returned to the Senate HJ-37

Reconsidered SJ-3

Adopted, sent to House SJ-16

Introduced HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-4

Page 1 of 1



