

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### S 0189 Concurrent Resolution, By Thomas

*Similar (H 3166)*

**Summary:** Trooper First Class Eric F. Nicholson Memorial Highway, Greenville County, Transportation Department, Resolutions

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THAT PORTION OF WOODRUFF ROAD FROM THE I-85 INTERCHANGE TO THE I-385 INTERCHANGE IN GREENVILLE COUNTY AS THE "TROOPER FIRST CLASS ERIC F. NICHOLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY" IN MEMORY OF TROOPER FIRST CLASS ERIC F. NICHOLSON WHO WAS KILLED IN THE LINE OF DUTY WHILE SERVING HIS COUNTY AND STATE.

01/23/01	Senate	Introduced SJ-11
01/23/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-11
02/13/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-7
02/14/01	Senate	Adopted, sent to House SJ-18
02/15/01	House	Introduced HJ-7
02/15/01	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-7
02/15/01	Senate	Recalled from House SJ-3
02/15/01	House	Recalled from Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-36
02/15/01	House	Returned to the Senate HJ-37
02/15/01	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-3
02/22/01	Senate	Adopted, sent to House SJ-16
02/27/01	House	Introduced HJ-4
02/27/01	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-4